



COLORADO
Department of Health Care
Policy & Financing

Dear Nursing Facility Providers,

Provider-specific rates for skilled nursing facility claims effective July 1, 2021, were reprocessed by Gainwell Technologies on July 26, 2021.

This adjustment will appear on Remittance Advices (RAs) dated August 2, 2021, and is identifiable by region code 52 (the first two digits of the ICN). Refer to the [Reading Your Remittance Advice \(RA\) Quick Guide](#) for more information.

Thank you,

Department of Health Care Policy & Financing

Please do not reply to this email; this address is not monitored.

See what's happening on our social sites

